
Annexure 1: Format of the details of mentor and their allotted mentees 

Department 
|Programme Name: 

B.Sc.ATHM 
Name:HOTEL Year:2019-20 Semester:1st 

MANAGEMENT 

S. No Detail of mentee 

Name 
SIMRAN 
NIKHILL 

Mentor name 

Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 

Roll No 
20059001 

20059003 

20059004 SAHIL 
|PARAMJOT KAUR 

AMANDEEP KAUR 

ISHA 
HARSHPAL SINGH 
ANKUSH KUMAR 

20059005 

20059006 

20059007 
20059008 

8 20059010 

20059011 ATUL BHATIA 
20059012 PARVEEN SANDHU 
20059013 ABBAS ISHFAQ PEER 

10 

11 Ms.Pooja 

ee 
Name & Signature 
(Dean of Institute.msel 



Annexure 1: Format of the details of mentor and their allotted mentees 

Programme Name: 

B.Sc.ATHM 
Department Year :2019-20 Semester:3rd 

Name:HOTEL 

Detail of mentee 

Name 
KIRANJOT KAUR 

.No Mentor name 
Roll No 

19059007 

19059010 
19059013 

Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Poojaa 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 

PAWANDEEP KAUR 

NISHA KUMARI 
YADVINDER SINGH 

ARUN KUMAR 
KAMAL KISHORE 
AASIF REHMAN MAGRY 

JASMANPREET SAINI 

VISHAL BHATIA 

HARPREET 
KUUOT SINGH NIJJAR 

CHIRAG 
SACHIN 
AMAN CHAUDHARY 
VICKY 
RAKSHA DEVI 

HARPUNEET KAUR 

190590144 

19059015 

19059018 

19059019 

19059020 

19059021 

10 19059022 
11 19059023 

12 19059024 

13 19059025 

19059026 
19059027 

14 

15 

16 19059028 

17 19059008 

Name &Sianature 
Dean of institute.. 



Annexure 1: Format of the details of mentor and their allotted mentees 

Department Name:HOTEL Programme Name: 

B.Sc.ATHM 
Year :2019-20 Semester:5th MANAGEMENT 

Mentor name Detail of mentee No 

Name 
Abhishek 

Amarjit singh 
Babita devi 

Gursewak singh 

Priyanka 
Rahul kumar 

Simran 

Roll No 

18590001 Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 

18590003 
18590004 
18590006 

18590009 

18590010 

18590014 

18590015 Simran kaur 
8 

Sukhraj singh behal 
Tanu 

Yogita chandan 
18590021 Kirandeep kaur 

18590016 Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 
Ms.Pooja 

9 

10 18590017 

11 18590019 

12 

o 
Name & Siqnature 
Dean of Institute.u 



Annexure 1: Format of the details of mentor and their allotted mentees 

Programme Name: 

B.Sc.ATHM 
Department 

Year:2020-21 Semester:2nd Name:HOTEL 

S. No Mentor name Detail of mentee 
|Name 
|SIMRAN 
NIKHILL 
SAHIL 
PARAMJOT KAUR 

20059006 AMANDEEP KAUR 

Roll No 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
|Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

20059001 

20059003 

20059004 

20059005 

20059007 ISHA 
20059008 HARSHPAL SINGH 

ANKUSH KUMAR 

20059011 ATUL BHATIA 
20059012 PARVEEN SANDHU 
20059013 ABBAS ISHFAQ PEER 

20059010 

9 

10 

11 Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Name & Signature 
Dean of Institute.. 



nnexure 1: Format of the detais of mentor and their allotted mentees 
Department Programme Name: 

Year :2020-21 Semester: 4TH 

Name:HOTEL B.Sc.ATHM 

Detail of mentee 
Name 
KIRANJOT KAUR 
PAWANDEEP KAUR 
NISHA KUMARI 
YADVINDER SINGH 

ARUN KUMAR 

KAMAL KISHORE 
AASIF REHMAN MAGRY 

JASMANPREET SAINI 
VISHAL BHATIA 

S. No Mentor name 

Roll No 

190590077 Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

19059010 

19059013 

19059014 

19059015 
19059018 
19059019 

19059020 
19059021 
19059022 10 HARPREET 

KULIOT SINGH NUJAR 
CHIRAG 
SACHIN 
AMAN CHAUDHARY 

VICKY 
RAKSHA DEVI 

HARPUNEET KAUR 

19059023 

19059024 

19059025 

19059026 
19059027 
19059028 

19059008 

Name&Signature 
Dean of Institute. 



Annexure 1: Eormat of the detalls of mentor and thelr allotted mentees 

Department Name:HOTEL Progremme NameYear :2020-21 
MANAGEMENT Semester:6TH B.Sc.ATHM 

S. No Mentor name Detall of mentee 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

|Roll No 
18590001 
18590003 
18590004 
18590006 
18590009 
18590010 
18590014 
18590015 

Name 
Abhlshek 

Amarjit singh 
Bablta devl 
Gursewak singh_ 
Priyanka 
Rahul kumar 

Simran 
Simran kaur 

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 
JMs. Gurpreet Kaur 

18590016 
18590017 
18590019 
18590021 

Sukhraj singh behal 
Tanu 

Yogita chandan 
Kirandeep kaur 

Name & Signgfre. 
Dean of lnstitute. 



SANT BABA BHAG SINGH 
UNIVERSITY 

Khiala, Jalandhar 

Mentor: Ms. Gurpreet Kaur 

Date: 24-03-2021 

1. Himachal student have lot of problem in online classes due to the power cuts. 

2. Network issue in Jammu & Kashmir. 

3. Prefer off line classes so as they don't miss important lectures due to prevailing 

problems at their place. 

Date: 10-04-2021 

4. Duration of online classes should be less as its very stress full to spend long hours in 

front of screen. 

5. Students felt their syllabus doesn't cover much of inflight services. 

6. Counselled students in regard to covid-19 guidelines as asked them to stay at home 

and follow all precautionary measures. 

Date:25-04-2021 

4. Find their classes interesting through videos for understanding of airplane features. 

5. Students want to submit their assignments in pdf format of hand written sheets as they 

in occur power cuts in Himachal due to which they can't spend much time online to 

make PPTs. 

6. Asked them to download Arogya Setu App for their family health issues due to 

prevajting virus. 

2 



SANT BABA BUAG SINGH UNIVERSITY 

Khiala, Jalandhar 

Mentor: Ms. Poula 

Date: 05-09-2020 

1They want to have transport to and from the university to the city shopping complex 

for their daily needs. 

2 There is no way that they can wear ironed uniform as ironing is not allowed in hostel 

rooms, so requested to have one or two ironcr in university for same. 

3 They requested to have one supermarket in the University which can also provide 

them with fresh fruits 

Date. 16-11-2020 

.Requested for clean and hygienic washrooms 

Students felt their syllabus docsn't cover much of in-flight services. 

3They want to have new uniform as per company standards they will be going 

Date: 14-12-2020 

1 Find their classes interesting through videos for understanding of airplane features. 

Some students were nol awiare of how to make a PPT lor assignments. 

3Requcsted for emergency cquipinent's (life jackets, seat belts, oxygen mask and 

inyht safcty cnrd) used in Mights for bctter understanding of them in the university 
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