Department Name:HOTEL MANAGEMENT	Programme Name: B.Sc.ATHM	Year :2019-20	Semester:1st	
--	------------------------------	---------------	--------------	--

Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja	Roll No 20059001 20059003 20059004 20059005 20059006	Name SIMRAN NIKHILL SAHIL PARAMJOT KAUR AMANDEEP KAUR
Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja	20059003 20059004 20059005	NIKHILL SAHIL PARAMJOT KAUR
Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja	20059004 20059005	SAHIL PARAMJOT KAUR
Ms.Pooja	20059005	PARAMJOT KAUR
Ms.Pooja	20059006	AMANDEED KALID
		AWANDEEPKAUR
Ms.Pooja	20059007	ISHA
Ms.Pooja	20059008	HARSHPAL SINGH
Ms.Pooja	20059010	ANKUSH KUMAR
Ms.Pooja	20059011	ATUL BHATIA
Ms.Pooja	20059012	PARVEEN SANDHU
Ms.Pooja	20059013	ABBAS ISHFAQ PEER
	Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja Ms.Pooja	Ms. Pooja 20059010 Ms. Pooja 20059011 Ms. Pooja 20059012 20059013 20059013

Name & Signature (Dean of Institute......)

*

Pooja

6

CV Rh

Department Name:HOTEL	Programme Name: B.Sc.ATHM	Year :2019-20	Semester:3rd	
S. No Mentor name		Detail of mentee		
		Roll No	Name	
1	Ms.Pooja	19059007	KIRANJOT KAUR	
2	Ms.Pooja	19059010	PAWANDEEP KAUR	
3	Ms.Pooja	19059013	NISHA KUMARI	
4	Ms.Pooja	19059014	YADVINDER SINGH	
5	Ms.Pooja	19059015	ARUN KUMAR	
6	Ms.Pooja	19059018	KAMAL KISHORE	
7	Ms.Pooja	19059019	AASIF REHMAN MAGRY	
8	Ms.Pooja	19059020	JASMANPREET SAINI	
9	Ms.Pooja	19059021	VISHAL BHATIA	
10	Ms.Pooja	19059022	HARPREET	
11	Ms.Pooja	19059023	KULIOT SINGH NIJJAR	
12	Ms.Pooja	19059024	CHIRAG	
13	Ms.Pooja	19059025	SACHIN	
14	Ms.Pooja	19059026	AMAN CHAUDHARY	
15	Ms.Pooja	19059027	VICKY	
16	Ms.Pooja	19059028	RAKSHA DEVI	
17	Ms.Pooja	19059008	HARPUNEET KAUR	

loga

2

10

Name & Signature (Dean of Institute.....)

(X pf-

407

Department Name:HOTEL MANAGEMENT	Programme Name: B.Sc.ATHM	Year :2019-20	Semester:5th	
S. No	Mentor name	Detail of mentee		
5.110		Roll No	Name	
1	Ms.Pooja	18590001	Abhishek	
2	Ms.Pooja	18590003	Amarjit singh	
3	Ms.Pooja	18590004	Babita devi	
4	Ms.Pooja	18590006	Gursewak singh	
5	Ms.Pooja	18590009	Priyanka	
6	Ms.Pooja	18590010	Rahul kumar	
7	Ms.Pooja	18590014	Simran	
8	Ms.Pooja	18590015	Simran kaur	
9	Ms.Pooja	18590016	Sukhraj singh beha	
10	Ms.Pooja	18590017	Tanu	
11	Ms.Pooja	18590019	Yogita chandan	
12	Ms.Pooja	18590021	Kirandeep kaur	

Poosa

.,

<u>Name & Signature</u> (Dean of Institute.....)

to

(X) Df

458

Department Name:HOTEL	Programme Name:	Year :2020-21	Somestor: 2nd
	B.Sc.ATHM	Tear .2020-21	Semester.2nu

S. No	Mentor name	Detail of mentee	
		Roll No	Name
1	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059001	SIMRAN
2	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059003	NIKHILL
3	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059004	SAHIL
4	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059005	PARAMJOT KAUR
5	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059006	AMANDEEP KAUR
6	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059007	ISHA
7	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059008	HARSHPAL SINGH
8	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059010	ANKUSH KUMAR
9	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059011	ATUL BHATIA
10	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059012	PARVEEN SANDHU
11	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	20059013	ABBAS ISHFAQ PEER

Name & Signature

S.

[Dean of Institute.....)

Gu

y Br

i i i

mnexure 1: Format of the details of mentor and their allotted mentees

Department Name:HOTEL	Programme Name: B.Sc.ATHM	Year :2020-21	Semester: 4TH
S. No	No Mentor name		Detail of mentee
		Roll No	Name
1	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059007	KIRANJOT KAUR
2	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059010	PAWANDEEP KAUR
3	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059013	NISHA KUMARI
4	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059014	YADVINDER SINGH
5	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059015	ARUN KUMAR
6	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059018	KAMAL KISHORE
7	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059019	AASIF REHMAN MAGRY
8	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059020	JASMANPREET SAINI
9	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059021	VISHAL BHATIA
10	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059022	HARPREET
11	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059023	KULIOT SINGH NIJJAR
12	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059024	CHIRAG
13	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059025	SACHIN
14	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059026	AMAN CHAUDHARY
15	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059027	VICKY
16	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059028	RAKSHA DEVI
17	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	19059008	HARPUNEET KAUR

Name & Signature (Dean of Institute.....)

Į.

Ć,



r

 \cup

Department Name:HOTEL MANAGEMENT	Programme Name: B.Sc.ATHM	Year :2020-21	Semester:6TH
S. No	Mentor name	name Detail of mentee	
		Roll No	Name
1	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590001	Abhishek
2	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590003	Amarjit singh
3	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590004	Babita devi
4	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590006	Gursewak singh
5	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590009	Priyanka
6	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590010	Rahul kumar
7	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590014	Simran
8	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590015	Simran kaur
9	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590016	Sukhraj singh beha
10	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590017	Tanu
11	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590019	Yogita chandan
12	Ms. Gurpreet Kaur	18590021	Kirandeep kaur

Name & Signature (Dean of Institute.....)

SANT BABA BHAG SINGH UNIVERSITY

Khiala, Jalandhar

Mentor: Ms. Gurpreet Kaur

Date: 24-03-2021

- 1. Himachal student have lot of problem in online classes due to the power cuts.
- 2. Network issue in Jammu & Kashmir.
- 3. Prefer off line classes so as they don't miss important lectures due to prevailing
 - problems at their place.

Date: 10-04-2021

- 4. Duration of online classes should be less as its very stress full to spend long hours in front of screen.
- 5. Students felt their syllabus doesn't cover much of inflight services.
- 6. Counselled students in regard to covid-19 guidelines as asked them to stay at home and follow all precautionary measures.

Date:25-04-2021

- 4. Find their classes interesting through videos for understanding of airplane features.
- 5. Students want to submit their assignments in pdf format of hand written sheets as they in occur power cuts in Himachal due to which they can't spend much time online to make PPTs.
- 6. Asked them to download Arogya Setu App for their family health issues due to prevailing virus.

for preput

SANT BABA BHAG SINGH UNIVERSITY

Khiala, Jalandhar Mentor: Ms. Pooja

Date: 05-09-2020

- 1. They want to have transport to and from the university to the city shopping complex for their daily needs.
- There is no way that they can wear ironed uniform as ironing is not allowed in hostel rooms, so requested to have one or two ironer in university for same.
- 3. They requested to have one supermarket in the University which can also provide them with fresh fruits.

Date: 16-11-2020

- Requested for clean and hygienic washrooms
- Students felt their syllabus doesn't cover much of in-flight services. 2.
- They want to have new uniform as per company standards they will be going.

Date: 14-12-2020

3

3

- Find their classes interesting through videos for understanding of airplane features. 1.
- Some students were not aware of how to make a PPT for assignments.
- Requested for emergency equipment's (life jackets, seat belts, oxygen mask and

in gight safety card) used in flights for better understanding of them in the university. MB (ache

e a